Ex pz digital valve
7500-MAN-BK-**-*
< Optional digital valve
< Compensates for pressure fluctuations
< 230 VAC, 115 VAC, or 24 VDC
< Contacts are powered by the 7500 control unit
The 7500 series Type Z/Ex pz purge and pressurization system allows general purpose equipment to be mounted in enclosures and operate
safely in Division 2, Zone 2, or Zone 22 hazardous areas. The 7500 digital valve is used to pressurize the enclosure by adjusting an internal

Ex mb IIC T4/T6 Gb
Ex mb IIIC T130 °C/T80 °C Db
Structure of the type code
7500 - MAN - BK - (1) - (2)
7500 Device type
7500 7500 Series Purge System
MAN Manifold
MAN
BK Housing
BK Standard
(1) Voltage
230VAC 230 V AC supply required
115VAC 115 V AC supply required
24VDC 24 V DC supply required
(2) Temperature rating
T4 Available with 115 V AC and 24 V DC options
T6 Available with 230 VAC option
Ex pz digital valve 7500-MAN-BK-**-*
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
3-
03
-0
2
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
3-
03
-0
2
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t2
06
16
5_
en
g.
pd
f
2Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com